

General Assembly

Substitute House Joint Resolution No. 178

February Session, 2024



RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE DECISIONS OF THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER TO DENY CERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 2 26807 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against the
- 3 state of Thomas Champion, is confirmed.
- 4 Sec. 2. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 5 26609 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against the
- 6 state of Rosa Lee Klaneski, is confirmed.
- 7 Sec. 3. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 8 26448 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against the
- 9 state of Jane Doe, is confirmed.
- 10 Sec. 4. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 11 26365 of said commissioner, ordering the denial of the claim against the
- state of Joseph Bernardo, is confirmed.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.

LCO 1 of 1